Nevada State Public

English Learners: Charter Schoo
uthority
AB219 Corrective Action Plan Notification

Dear Parent/Guardian:

During the 2019 Legislative Session, Assembly Bill (AB) 219 was passed. AB 219 (2019) requires schools that demonstrate low achievement for
English Language Learners (ELL) to establish a Corrective Action Plan (CAP) designed to improve student outcomes.

TEACH Las Vegas has been identified as a school that is required to establish a corrective action plan. As a result, we are required to notify the
parent or guardian of each pupil receiving services for English learners at the high school, that the school has adopted a corrective action plan.

In addition, AB 219 states that:

The board of trustees of a school district shall allow a pupil who is an English learner and attends school that has adopted a corrective action
plan to enroll in a public school outside the zone of attendance in which the pupil resides if:

a. The pupil wishes to transfer because of the adoption of the corrective action plan; and
b. The public school in which the pupil wishes to enroll has adequate capacity to enroll the pupil after enrolling all pupils who reside in the
zone of attendance of the school and wish to attend the school.

Therefore, parent or guardian may request that a pupil who is an English Learner be transferred to a public high school that has not adopted an
AB 219 corrective action plan. A list of high schools in the state of Nevada that are not currently subject to a CAP per AB 219 is attached at the
end of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact TEACH Las Vegas — Principal by phone at 702-4837125 or by email at sthompson@teachlv.org

Thank you,

TEACH Las Vegas

State Public Charter School Authority
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Carson City
Churchill
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark

Pioneer Academy

Churchill County High School
Advanced Technologies Academy HS
Arbor View HS

Boulder City HS

Canyon Springs HS

Centennial HS

Central Technical Training Academy
Chaparral HS

Clark, Ed W HS

College of So NV HS East

College of So NV HS South

College of So NV HS West

Coronado HS

Del Sol Academy of Performing Arts HS
Desert Oasis HS

Desert Pines HS

Durango HS

East Career and Technical Academy HS
Explore Knowledge Academy J-SHS
Foothill HS

Green Valley HS

Indian Springs HS

Las Vegas Academy of the Arts HS
Las Vegas HS

Laughlin J-SHS

Legacy HS

Liberty HS

Moapa Valley HS
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202 E. Corbett St.

1 Greenwave Circle

1411 Robin Street

7500 Whispering Sands D
1101 Fifth St

350 E Alexander Rd
10200 Centennial Pkwy
1725 S. Maryland Pkwy
3850 Annie Oakley Dr
4291 W Pennwood Ave
3200 E Cheyenne Ave
700 College Dr

6375 W Charleston Blvd
1001 Coronado Center Dr
3100 E Patrick Ln

6600 W Erie Ave

3800 Harris Ave

7100 W Dewey Dr

6705 Vegas Valley Dr
5871 Mountain Vista St
800 College Dr

460 Arroyo Grande Blvd
400 Sky Road

315S 7th St

6500 E Sahara Ave

1900 Cougar Dr

150 W Deer Springs Way
3700 Liberty Heights Ave
2400 St Joseph St

Carson City
Fallon

Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Boulder City
N Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas

N Las Vegas
Henderson
Las Vegas
Henderson
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Henderson
Henderson
Indian Springs
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Laughlin

N Las Vegas
Henderson
Overton

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

89706
89406
89106
89131
89005
89032
89149
89104
89121
89102
89030
89002
89146
89052
89120
89141
89110
89113
89142
89120
89002
89014
89018
89101
89142
89029
89084
89052
89040



Clark
Clark
Clark

Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark

Clark

Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Elko
Elko
Elko
Elko

Mojave HS

Morris Sunset HS

Northwest Career-Technical Academy
HS

NV Learning Academy J-SHS

Odyssey Charter Schools 9-12 HS
Palo Verde HS

Rancho HS

Sandy Valley J-SHS

Shadow Ridge HS

Sierra Vista HS

Southeast Career Technical Academy
HS

Southwest Career & Technical
Academy HS

Spring Valley HS

Sunrise Mountain HS

The Delta Academy J-SHS

Valley HS

Veterans Tribute CTA HS

West Career & Technical Academy HS
Western HS

ASPIRE Academy High School
Douglas High School

Douglas Nevada Online

George Whittell High School
Jacobsen High School

Battle Born Youth Challenge Academy
Carlin High School

Elko High School

Jackpot High School
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5302 Goldfield St
3801 E Washington Ave
8200 W Tropical Pkwy

3050 E Flamingo Rd
2251 S Jones Blvd

333 S Pavilion Center Dr
1900 Searles Avenue
1420 E. Pearl Ave.

5050 Brent Ln

8100 W Robindale Rd
5710 Mountain Vista

7050 W Shelbourne Ave

3750 S Buffalo Dr

2575 N Los Feliz St

818 West Brooks Avenue
2839 S Burnham Ave
2531 Vegas Dr

11945 W Charleston Blvd
4601 W Bonanza Rd
1680 Bently Parkway South
1670 Hwy 88

1680 Bently Parkway
240 Warrior Way

225 China Spring Rd

100 University Ave

552 8th Street

987 College Avenue
2201 Progressive Drive

N Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas

Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Sandy Valley
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas

Las Vegas

Las Vegas
Las Vegas

North Las Vegas

Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Minden
Minden
Minden
Zephyr Cove
Gardnerville
Carlin

Carlin

Elko
Jackpot

NV
NV
NV

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

NV

NV
NV

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

89031
89110
89149

89121
89146
89144
89101
89019
89131
89113
89120

89113

89147
89156
89030
89169
89106
89135
89107
89423
89423
89423
89448
89410
89822
89822
89801-3419
89825



Elko

Elko

Elko

Elko
Esmeralda
Eureka
Humboldt
Humboldt
Lander

Lander
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lyon
Lyon
Lyon
Lyon
Lyon
Lyon
Mineral
Nye
Nye
Nye
Nye
Nye
Pershing
SPCSA
SPCSA
SPCSA
SPCSA

Northeastern Nevada Virtual Academy

Owyhee High School

Spring Creek High School
Wells High School

Esmeralda Virtual High School
Eureka County High School
Leighton Hall

McDermitt High School
Austin Combined Schools

Battle Mountain High School
C O Bastian High School
Lincoln County High School
Pahranagat Valley High School
Dayton High School

Eagle Ridge High School
Fernley High School

Silver Stage High School
Smith Valley Schools
Yerington High School
Mineral County High School
Beatty High School

Gabbs High School

Pahrump Valley High School
Round Mountain High School
Tonopah High School
Pershing County High School
Alpine Academy High School
Amplus Durango

Beacon Academy of Nevada
Coral Academy Sandy Ridge
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850 Elm Street

100 Academic Way
14550 Lamoille Highway
1129 Lake Avenue
MM11 Hwy 264

1 Vandal Way

310 East 4th Street

100 Olavarria Street
200 Highway 305 North Box
160

425 Weaver Ave

500 Youth Center Drive
1111 East Edwards Street
158 Main Street

335 Dayton Valley Road
3755 W. Spruce Street
1300 Hwy 95A South
3755 W. Spruce Street
20 Day Lane

114 Pearl Street

601 A St

1 Hornet Ave

511 East Ave

501 E Calvada Blvd

61 Hadley Cir

1 Ray Tennant Dr

1215 Franklin Avenue
605 Boxington Way Ste 112
8377 W Patrick Lane
7360 W. Flamingo Road
1051 Sandy Ridge Ave

Elko

Owyhee
Spring Creek
Wells

Dyer

Eureka
Winnemucca
McDermitt
Austin

Battle Mountain
Caliente
Panaca
Alamo
Dayton
Silver Springs
Fernley
Silver Springs
Smith
Yerington
Hawthorne
Beatty
Gabbs
Pahrump
Round Mountain
Tonopah
Lovelock
Sparks

Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Henderson

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

89801
89832
89815
89835
89010
89316
89445
89421-0098
89310

89820
89008
89042
89001
89403
89429
89408
89429
89430
89447
89415
89003
89409
89048
89045
89049
89419
89434
89113
89147
89052



SPCSA Democracy Prep at Agassi High

SPCSA Doral Academy Red Rock

SPCSA Equipo Academy

SPCSA Explore Academy

SPCSA Founders Academy of Las Vegas

SPCSA Leadership Academy of Nevada

SPCSA Mater Academy East

SPCSA Nevada Connections Academy

SPCSA Nevada State High School Downtown

SPCSA Nevada State High School Downtown
Henderson

SPCSA Nevada State High School Henderson

SPCSA Nevada State High School Il
Meadowwood

SPCSA Nevada State High School Northwest

SPCSA Nevada State High School Southwest

SPCSA Nevada State High School Summerlin

SPCSA Nevada State High School Sunrise

SPCSA Nevada Virtual Academy

SPCSA Oasis Academy

SPCSA Pinecrest Academy of Nevada Cadence

SPCSA Pinecrest Academy of Nevada Sloan
Canyon

SPCSA Pinecrest Academy Virtual

SPCSA Somerset Academy Sky Pointe
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1201 W Lake Mead Blvd
610 Crossbridge Dr.
4131 E. Bonanza Road
4660 North Rancho
5730 W. Alexander Road

7495 West Azure Drive, Suite
#120

3900 E. Bonanza Rd.

555 Double Eagle Court Suite
2000

300 N 13th St, 2nd Floor

303 S. Water St., Ste 120

233 N. Stephanie St.
7530 Longley Lane, Suite 103

7240 West Azure Dr, Ste 110
7885 West Sunset Road,
Suite 170

850 South Durango, Ste 100
2425 North Lamb Boulevard,
Suite 130

8645 S. Eastern Ave. Suite
100

920 West Williams Avenue,
Ste 100

225 Grand Cadence Dr.

675 E. Dale Ave.

225 Grand Cadence Dr.
7058 Sky Pointe Drive

Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas

Las Vegas
Reno

Las Vegas
Henderson

Henderson
Reno

Las Vegas
Las Vegas

Las Vegas
Las Vegas

Las Vegas

Fallon

Henderson
Henderson

Henderson
Las Vegas

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

NV

NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

89106
89138
89110
89130
89130
89130

89110
89521

89101
89015

89074
89511

89130
89113

89145
89115

89123

89406

89015
89044

89015
89131



SPCSA

Storey
University

Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe

Washoe

Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
Washoe
White Pine
White Pine
White Pine

Young Women's Leadership Academy

of Las Vegas
Virginia City High School
Davidson Academy

Academy For Career Education

ACADEMY OF ARTS CAREERS & TECH

Coral Academy High School
DAMONTE RANCH HIGH SCHOOL
enCompass Academy

GALENA HIGH SCHOOL

GERLACH K-12 SCHOOL
INNOVATIONS HIGH SCHOOL
MARVIN PICOLLO ELEMENTARY
NORTH STAR ONLINE SCHOOL

NORTH VALLEYS HIGH SCHOOL

PROCTER R. HUG HIGH SCHOOL
RENO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT MCQUEEN HIGH SCHOOL
Sierra Nevada Academy Charter
SPANISH SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL
SPARKS HIGH SCHOOL

TMCC MAGNET SCHOOL
TURNING POINT

Lund High School

Steptoe Valley High School
White Pine High School
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3415 S Mojave Rd

95 South R Street

Jot Travis Building 048 1164
N. Virginia St.

2800 VASSAR ST

380 EDISON WAY

6275 NEIL RD

10500 RIO WRANGLER PKWY

1300 FOSTER DR

3600 Butch Cassidy Way
555 E. Sunset Blvd

777 West Second Street
900 FOOTHILL ROAD

5450 RIGGINS COURST STE.
#6

1470 EAST GOLDEN VALLEY
ROAD

3530 Sullivan Lane

395 BOOTH STREET

6055 Lancer Street

13880 Stead Blvd

1065 EAGLE CANYON DRIVE
820 15TH ST

7000 DANDINI BLVD

350 Hunter Lake Dr

301 E 2nd North

700 Aultman Street

1800 Bobcat Drive

Las Vegas

Virginia City
Reno

RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
GERLACH
Reno
RENO
RENO

RENO

Sparks
RENO
RENO
RENO
SPARKS
SPARKS
RENO
Reno
Lund
Ely

Ely

NV

NV
NV

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

NV

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

89121

89440
89503

89502
89502
89511
89521
89509
89511
89412
89503
89511
89502

89506

89431
89509
89523
89506
89441
89431
89512
89509
89317
89301
89301



